
 I.S.G.A. Girls National Championships   

2-piece Results  

UNDER 10 GIRLS PREMIER 

Held at Haberdashers’ Boys School, Elstree                         11th November 2023 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Royal Masonic School Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 201 Lyla Varma 0 0 0.00 52 =     
 202 Eesha Sheth 7.9 6 13.90 47       
 203 Edith Helm 8.3 6.3 14.60 35       
 204 Violet Blau 8.2 6.9 15.10 24 =     
 205 Emilie Menhinick 8.35 6.8 15.15 22       
 206 Thea Man 8.3 7.2 15.50 19 =     
  Total of top 4 33.15 27.20   60.35 8  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Godstowe VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 

207 
Fifi Hume 
Christophers 8.6 6.1 14.70 31 =     

 208 Isla Nash 8.1 6.2 14.30 41 =     
 209 Cher Laohavisit 8.4 8.3 16.70 7 =     
 210 Juliette Whelan 8.2 6.6 14.80 30 =     
 211 Annabel Ng 8.2 7.7 15.90 15       
 212 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 33.40 28.80   62.20 5  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Warwick Prep Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 213 Annabel Imeson 8.4 7.7 16.10 13 =     
 214 Florence Wong 8.2 6.3 14.50 36 =     
 215 Tabitha Laird 8 5 13.00 49       
 216 Amelie Robertson 8.5 5.9 14.40 38 =     
 217 Karen Kornilovich 8.5 6.3 14.80 28 =     
 218 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 33.60 26.20   59.80 9  

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 219 J Garland  8.4 7.3 15.70 17       
 220 P Smith 8.3 0 8.30 50       
 221 E O'Reilly 0 5.2 5.20 51       
 222 G Cowley 8.25 7.5 15.75 16       
 223 Y Hawkins 8.3 8 16.30 9 =     
 224 J Hunt 8.9 8.2 17.10 6       
  Total of top 4 33.90 31.00   64.90 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Haberdashers’ Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 225 S Cader 8.4 5.7 14.10 45       
 226 E Kerry 0 0 0.00 52 =     
 227 T Taylor 8.6 7.5 16.10 13 =     
 228 S Li-Rentzos 8.5 8.2 16.70 7 =     
 229 S Stovin 8.95 9.1 18.05 2       
 230 E Jadav 8.9 8.5 17.40 4       
  Total of top 4 34.95 33.30   68.25 1  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Wimbledon VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 231 Ambika Bhalla Singh 8.1 6.1 14.20 44       
 232 Matilda Portman 8.4 7.9 16.30 9 =     
 233 Darcey Lewis-McLeod 8 6.7 14.70 31 =     
 234 Alexia Eriksson 8.4 6.4 14.80 28 =     
 235 Olivia Sack 8.9 7.3 16.20 12       
 236 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 33.80 28.30   62.10 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Mary’s, Hampstead Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 237 Agathe Arnould 8.5 5.9 14.40 38 =     
 238 Louise Foley 8.95 8.2 17.15 5       
 239 Himari Isono 8.3 6.8 15.10 23 =     
 

240 
Daviena 
Sundaralingam 8.35 6.3 14.65 34       

 241 Lily Van Aken 8.4 6 14.40 38 =     
 242 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 34.20 27.30   61.50 7  

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 243 Rose Clarke 8.2 5.8 14.00 46       
 244 Sophie Harrison 8.2 6.9 15.10 24 =     
 245 Phoebe Hodgson 8.3 6.7 15.00 26 =     
 246 Cara Thomson 8.2 5.6 13.80 48       
 247 Chloe Xu 8.2 6.3 14.50 36 =     
 248 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 32.90 25.70   58.60 10  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Alban’s Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 249 Sophie Orr 9 9.3 18.30 1       
 250 Chloe Powell 8.5 7 15.50 19 =     
 251 Sadie Sprel 8.5 7.8 16.30 9 =     
 252 Ella Rumian 8.2 6.1 14.30 42 =     
 253 Anya Charmokly 8.2 6.5 14.70 31 =     
 254 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 34.20 30.60   64.80 3  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Eleonora Porta 8.2 6.8 15.00 26 =     
 256 Maya Meseguer 8.95 6.6 15.55 18       
 257 Cleo Jeremy 8.2 6.1 14.30 42 =     
 

258 
Alice MacDonald-
Mateo 8.5 6.9 15.40 21       

 259 Natalia Arafa 9 8.5 17.50 3       
 260 SPARE 0 0 0.00 52 =     
  Total of top 4 34.65 28.80   63.45 4  

 

 

UNDER 10 GIRLS PREMIER - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School     Score Position 
249 Sophie Orr ST ALBAN'S 18.30 1   
229 S Stovin HABERDASHERS' 18.05 2   
259 Natalia Arafa BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 17.50 3   
230 E Jadav HABERDASHERS' 17.40 4   
238 Louise Foley ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 17.15 5   
224 J Hunt STAMFORD 17.10 6   
209 Cher Laohavisit GODSTOWE 16.70 7 = 
228 S Li-Rentzos HABERDASHERS' 16.70 8 = 
223 Y Hawkins STAMFORD 16.30 9 = 
232 Matilda Portman WIMBLEDON 16.30 9 = 
251 Sadie Sprel ST ALBAN'S 16.30 9 = 



235 Olivia Sack WIMBLEDON 16.20 12   
213 Annabel Imeson WARWICK PREP 16.10 13 = 
227 T Taylor HABERDASHERS' 16.10 13 = 
211 Annabel Ng GODSTOWE 15.90 15   
222 G Cowley STAMFORD 15.75 16   
219 J Garland  STAMFORD 15.70 17   
256 Maya Meseguer BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 15.55 18   
206 Thea Man ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 15.50 19 = 
250 Chloe Powell ST ALBAN'S 15.50 19 = 
258 Alice MacDonald-Mateo BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 15.40 21   
205 Emilie Menhinick ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 15.15 22   
239 Himari Isono ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 15.10 23 = 
204 Violet Blau ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 15.10 24 = 
244 Sophie Harrison ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 15.10 24 = 
245 Phoebe Hodgson ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 15.00 26 = 
255 Eleonora Porta BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 15.00 26 = 
217 Karen Kornilovich WARWICK PREP 14.80 28 = 
234 Alexia Eriksson WIMBLEDON 14.80 28 = 
210 Juliette Whelan GODSTOWE 14.80 30 = 
207 Fifi Hume Christophers GODSTOWE 14.70 31 = 
233 Darcey Lewis-McLeod WIMBLEDON 14.70 31 = 
253 Anya Charmokly ST ALBAN'S 14.70 31 = 
240 Daviena Sundaralingam ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 14.65 34   
203 Edith Helm ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 14.60 35   
214 Florence Wong WARWICK PREP 14.50 36 = 
247 Chloe Xu ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 14.50 36 = 
216 Amelie Robertson WARWICK PREP 14.40 38 = 
237 Agathe Arnould ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 14.40 38 = 
241 Lily Van Aken ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 14.40 38 = 
208 Isla Nash GODSTOWE 14.30 41 = 
252 Ella Rumian ST ALBAN'S 14.30 42 = 
257 Cleo Jeremy BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 14.30 42 = 
231 Ambika Bhalla Singh WIMBLEDON 14.20 44   
225 S Cader HABERDASHERS' 14.10 45   
243 Rose Clarke ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 14.00 46   
202 Eesha Sheth ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 13.90 47   
246 Cara Thomson ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 13.80 48   
215 Tabitha Laird WARWICK PREP 13.00 49   
220 P Smith STAMFORD 8.30 50   
221 E O'Reilly STAMFORD 5.20 51   
201 Lyla Varma ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 0.00 52 = 
212 SPARE GODSTOWE 0.00 52 = 
218 SPARE WARWICK PREP 0.00 52 = 
226 E Kerry HABERDASHERS' 0.00 52 = 
236 SPARE WIMBLEDON 0.00 52 = 
242 SPARE ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 0.00 52 = 
248 SPARE ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 0.00 52 = 
254 SPARE ST ALBAN'S 0.00 52 = 
260 SPARE BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 0.00 52 = 

 

 



 

UNDER 10 GIRLS PREMIER Team Positions 
School           Score Position 
HABERDASHERS' 68.25 1 
STAMFORD 64.90 2 
ST ALBAN'S 64.80 3 
BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 63.45 4 
GODSTOWE 62.20 5 
WIMBLEDON 62.10 6 
ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 61.50 7 
ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 60.35 8 
WARWICK PREP 59.80 9 
ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 58.60 10 

 


